### 506489584 02/05/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6536360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY F. TENORE	07/06/2020
ANTHONY N. TENORE	12/04/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRAVEN ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC	
Street Address:	430 NEPPERHAN AVENUE	
City:	YONKERS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10701	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16907595

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-903-9000

Email: amassimo@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: AJAY A. JAGTIANI MILES & STOCKBRIDGE

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AJAY A. JAGTIANI	
SIGNATURE: /Ajay A. Jagtiani/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=02\_05\_21\_Assignment\_Tenore F and N#page1.tif source=02\_05\_21\_Assignment\_Tenore F and N#page2.tif source=02\_05\_21\_Assignment\_Tenore F and N#page4.tif source=02\_05\_21\_Assignment\_Tenore F and N#page5.tif source=02\_05\_21\_Assignment\_Tenore F and N#page6.tif

PATENT 506489584 REEL: 055161 FRAME: 0504

source=02\_05\_21\_Assignment\_Tenore F and N#page7.tif

Docket No.: 110994-22620US02 Page 1 of 2

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS, I (we), Anthony F. Tenore;

David Fowler;

Oluwadare Oluwaseun; and

Anthony N. Tenore

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR CONVERTING WASTE PLASTIC INTO FUEL

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on
(Application No. <u>16/907,595</u> , Filed <u>June 22, 2020</u> ); and
WHEREAS,

### BRAVEN ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:

# 430 Nepperhan Avenue Yonkers, NY 10701

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reissues and any applications claiming priority thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue an and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

7/6/2020

Docket No.: 110994-22620US02 Page 2 of 2

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representative any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Miles & Stockbridge, 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Tysons Corner, VA 22102, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

---DoouSigned by

1,0,2020	anthy Tender
Date:	`````2ACF428E4D8241F
	(Signature of Inventor) Anthony F. Tenore
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) David Fowler
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Oluwadare Oluwaseun
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Anthony N. Tenore

Miles & Stockbridge 1751 Pinnacle Drive Tysons Corner, VA 22102

Docket No.: 110994-22620US02 Page 2 of 2

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representative any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Miles & Stockbridge, 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Tysons Corner, VA 22102, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Anthony F. Tenore
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) David Fowler
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Oluwadare Oluwaseun
12/4/2020	DocuSigned by:
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Anthony N. Tenore

Miles & Stockbridge 1751 Pinnacle Drive Tysons Corner, VA 22102



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 30, 2020

PTAS

AJAY A. JAGTIANI, MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.
1751 PINNACLE DRIVE
SUITE 1500
TYSONS CORNER, VA 22102

506126874

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/26/2020 REEL/FRAME: 053063/0452

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 110994-22620US01

**ASSIGNOR:** 

GOLDEN RENEWABLE ENERGY, LLC DOC DATE: 03/06/2020

ASSIGNEE:

BRAVEN ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 430 NEPPERHAN AVENUE YONKERS, NEW YORK 10701

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15641471 FILING DATE: 07/05/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR CONVERTING WASTE PLASTIC INTO FUEL

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOLDEN RENEWABLE
ENERGY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOLDEN RENEWABLE ENERGY,
LLC" TO "BRAVEN ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

6680088 8100 SR# 20201982215

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SOURCE SOURCE OF SIGNEY

Authentication: 202549097

Date: 03-10-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 03/06/2020 FILED 04:47 PM 03/06/2020 SR 20201982215 - File Number 6680088

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Golden Renewable Energy, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Golden Renewable Energy, LLC." Is hereby amended to:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Braven Environmental, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of March, A.D. 2020.

Authorized Person

Name: Liz Sanders